
Haryana Staff Selection Commission

 Final Result  for the  post of Operation Theatre Assistant of  Health Services and ESI Health Care, Haryana  Against 

Advt. No. 1/2015 Cat No. 10 ( with Corrigendum Dated 01.07.2015 and 24.10.2016) 

(www.hssc.gov.in)

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134154

On the basis of Written Examination , Scrutiny of Documents and interview/Viva-Voce for the post of Operation 

Theatre Assistant of  Health Services, Haryana, Against Advt. No. 01/2015, Category No.10 the Commission has finalised the 

result. The result has been shown roll no wise and category wise and the marks secured by the Iast selected candidate in 

each catetgory have been shown in the bracket.

ANNOUNCEMENT

  Advt. No. 01/2015, Cat. No.10, Operation Theatre Assistant  (Total 115 Posts (Corrigendum Dated 01.07.2015 and 24.10.2016))

General (31 Posts - 01 OH Gen = 30 Posts) 

 51000052  51000065  51000071  51000105  51000106  51000198  51000249 

 51000299  51000346  51000403  51000412  51000430  51000651  51000845 

 51001036  51001072  51001336  51001398  51001441  51001482  51001488 

 51001532  51001548  51001574  51001614  51001659  51001677  51001908 

 51001935  51001979 

(98)

Gen Waiting

 51000200  51000500  51000546  51000620  51000904 

(94)

SC (18 Posts) 

 51000382  51000436  51000447  51000550  51000641  51000861  51000939 

 51001125  51001143  51001381  51001408  51001608  51001762  51001831 

 51001856  51001881  51001910  51002019 

(80)

SC Waiting

 51000303  51000417  51000431  51001674  51001936 

(74)

BCA (14 Posts) 

 51000423  51000541  51000661  51000763  51001096  51001233  51001332 

 51001554  51001568  51001658  51001720  51001811  51001898  51001940 

(85)

BCA Waiting

 51000496  51001102  51001785  51001848 

(79)

Page 1 of 3



BCB (7 Posts - 01 OH BCB = 6 Posts) 

 51000229  51000991  51001243  51001491  51001661  51001931 

(84)

BCB Waiting

 51001103  51001107 

(68)

ESM GEN (07 Posts) 

 51000252  51000824  51000847  51000985  51001429  51001612  51001892 

(80)

ESM GEN Waiting

 51000317  51001302 

(76)

ESM SC (04 Posts) 

 51001551 

SC candidates Against ESM Sc

 51000181  51000957  51001419 

(64)

ESM BCA (03 Posts) 

 51000266  51000329 

BCA candidates Against ESM BCA

 51000993 

(85)

ESM BCB (05 Posts) 

 51001439  51001834 

BCB candidates Against ESM BCB

 51001015  51001140  51002016 

(72)

OSP GEN (01 Post) 

GEN candidates Against OSP GEN

 51000722 

(96)

OSP SC (01 Post) 

SC candidates Against OSP SC

 51001513 

(76)

OSP BCA (01 Post) 

BCA candidates Against OSP BCA

 51000378 

(84)

Page 2 of 3



OSP BCB (01 Post) 

BCB candidates Against OSP BCB

 51000717 

(71)

OH (02 Posts) 

 51000239  51001313 

(88)

OH Waiting

 51000411  51001100 

(80)

   Sd/-             
(Secretary)

Haryana Staff Selection Commission
Dated:-25.03.2018

Total:-200-MARKS

     2.) EXPERIENCE..................................................................................................................................16-MARKS

  3.) VIVA -VOCE....................................................................................................................................24-MARKS

 1.) WRITTEN EXAMINATION.....................................................................................................160-MARKS

CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION

Note: HH (01 Post) and  VH (01 Post) remained vacant due to non availability of eligible candidates.

1. The result of the Roll No. 51000010, 51000432, 51000686, 51000718 and 51000983 has been kept in sealed cover in 

Compliance of direction of Hob'ble High Court in CWP  No. 5272/2018 and the above result is subject to the final outcome 

of this writ petition and any other writ petitions pending in the Hon'ble Court.

2. The result of SBC/BC(C) category (11 Posts) has been withheld as per letter no. 42/187/2015-5GSI Dated:25.08.2016 

issued by chief secretary, Government of Haryana in view of directions of the Hon'ble High Court that no appointments in 

service shall be made on the basis of the provision of the Haryana Backward Classes (Reservation in services and 

admissions in educational insitutions) Act 2016 to the castes mentioned in schedule-III i.e. Backward Class Block 'C'. The 

SBC/BC(C) Category candidates,except those who have availed the benefit of age relaxation,have been considered against 

general vacancies. 

3. The result of EBPG category (11 Posts) has been with held in view of the instruction no. 22/10/2013-IGSIII dated 21th 

Februrary, 2018 issued by the Chief secretary to Govt. of Haryana. The EBPG Category candidates, except those who have 

availed the benefit of age relaxation,have been considered against general vacancies. 

4. As per Govt. Instruction no 22/15/1992-3GS III Dated: 07.10.2008, that if suitable candidates of Outstanding Sports 

Person are not available in a particular category, then the vacancy will be filled up from amongest the same category.

5. As per Govt. Instruction no 22/10/2010-1GS III Dated: 23.05.2014, that if suitable candidates of Ex-Servicemen are not 

available in a particular category, then the vacancy will be filled up from amongest the same category candidates.

6. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot 

be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on. 

7. The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in

Page 3 of 3


